FM28V020
256-Kbit (32 K × 8) F-RAM Memory
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-86204 Rev. *F  Revised August 12, 2015
256-Kbit (32 K × 8) F-RAM Memory
Features
■ 256-Kbit ferroelectric random access memory (F-RAM)
logically organized as 32 K × 8

FM28V020
Document Number: 001-86204 Rev. *F Page 15 of 21
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Access
time
(ns)
Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
70 FM28V020-SG 51-85026 28-pin SOIC Industrial
FM28V020-SGTR 51-85026 28-pin SOIC
FM28V020-T28G 001-91155 28-pin TSOP I
FM28V020-T28GTR 001-91155 28-pin TSOP I
FM28V020-TG 001-91156 32-pin TSOP I
FM28V020-TGTR 001-91156 32-pin TSOP I
All the above parts are Pb-free.
Option:
blank = Standard; TR = Tape and Reel
Package Type: